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ENROLLED 

H.B. 1442 
(Originating in the House Committee on Finance) 

[Passed March 8, 1975; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT supplementing, amending, transferring and redesignating 

purpose in an existing appropriation, as appropriated by section 

four, Title II, chapter two, acts of the Legislature, Second 
Extraordinary Session, one thousand nine hundred seventy­

four, known as the "Budget Bill," reappropriating unexpended 

balances remaining from prior years' appropriations for ex­

penditure during fiscal year 1974-75. 

WHEREAS, In subitem G, Item XIII, section four, Title II, chapter 

ten, acts of the Legislature, Regular Session, 1973, commonly 
referred to as the "Budget Bill," the Legislature on lines 2, 3 and 4 

thereof appropriated $135,000.00 to be expended for "Roofing Main 

Hospital Building, Nursing Home and installing copper gutters on 
both," and on line 5 thereof, appropriated $50,000.00 for a "New 

Sewage System," and on lines 6 and 7 thereof, appropriated 

$10,000.00 for "Installation New Tile, Main Hospital Building," 

and on lines 8, 9 and 10 thereof, appropriated $50,000.00 for 

"Remodeling Nurses' Home to house Administrative Offices and 
two apartments" all to be expended at "Welch Emergency Hospital"; 

and 

WHEREAS, Said appropriated moneys have not to this date been 
expended but have been reappropriated in the "Budget Bill" for the 

fiscal years 1974-1975 (chapter two, acts of the Legislature, Second 
Extraordinary Session, 197 4) ; and 

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of Public Institutions in the exercise 
of his discretion granted by the Legislature in chapter twenty-five, 
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article one, section three, code of West Virginia, one thousand 
nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, is of the opinion that the 
aforesaid unexpended appropriations should be expended for re­
modeling the nursing home building at Welch Emergency Hospital; 
therefore, 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section four, Title II, chapter two, acts of the Legislature, 
Second Extraordinary Session, 197 4, be supplemented, amended, 
transferred, redesignated and reenacted as follows, in lieu of the 
line item appropriations set forth on lines 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 
10 of subitem G, Item XIII, section four, Title II, chapter ten, 
acts of the Legislature, Regular Session, 1973, "Roofing Main 
Hospital Building, Nursing Home and installing copper gutters on 
both," "New Sewage System," "Installation New Tile, Main Hospital 
Building" and "Remodeling Nurses' Home to house Administrative 
Offices and two apartments," all of "Welch Emergency Hospital," 
as reappropriated: 

TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS 

2 Section 4. Appropriations from Surplus Revenue. 

3 Item XIII. Commissioner of Public Institutions. 

4 G. Welch Emergency Hospital 

5 To be paid from the capital improvements fund of Welch 
6 Emergency Hospital for Remodeling the nursing Home Build-
7 ing to five apartments ----------------------------------- ____ $151, 300.00. 

8 The above designated itemized appropriation shall be 
9 available for expenditure upon the effective date of this bill. 
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. 

Originated in the House. Takes effect from passage. 
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Chairman House Committee 

President of the Senate 
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The within --�------ this the _,,-1l,i/ii/L 
day of -----------------------------------------------, 1975. 
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